



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No. 27345 of 2024

Suvendu Kumar Sahoo **Petitioner**

Mr. U.K. Samal, Advocate

-Versus-

State Of Odisha & Others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
22.11.2024

Order No.

05. 1. Mr. Samal, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that requisites for issuance of notice vis-à-vis opposite party Nos. 9 to 19 have already been filed in the meantime i.e. on 12th November, 2024. Considering the same, notice be issued to the said opposite parties forthwith.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party Nos. 5 to 7 requests a week's time to file the reply and the same is allowed.
3. Mr. B.K. Dash, learned counsel for opposite party No.3 files the Vakalatnama today which is accepted and taken on record. The name of Mr. Dash, learned counsel and his associates be reflected in the cause list as well as brief henceforth.
4. Mr. A. Das, learned counsel submits that he appears for opposite party No.8 and despite an order dated 11th November, 2024, his name does not appear in the cause list. It is, hence, directed. The name of Mr. Das, learned counsel and his associates be reflected in the cause list without fail.



5. Awaiting reply and response from opposite party Nos. 5 to 7 and opposite party Nos. 9 to 19 on appearance, hearing of the matter stands deferred.
6. List on 13th December, 2024 for orders.
7. Interim order shall continue till the next date of listing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

kabita