



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.27345 of 2024

Suvendu Kumar Sahoo **Petitioner**
M/s. U.K. Samal, Advocate & Associates

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others **Opposite Parties**
Ms. B. Dash, ASC
M/s. S.K. Mishra, Senior Advocate & Associates

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
19.08.2025

Order No.

10. 1. On the request of Mr. Samal, learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing of the matter is deferred to be listed on 25th August, 2025. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be entertained on the date fixed.
2. Interim order passed by this Court earlier shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge