



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.27345 of 2024**

**Suvendu Kumar Sahoo** ..... **Petitioner**

Mr. U.K. Samal, Advocate

-Versus-

**State of Odisha and others** ..... **Opposite parties**

Mr. P.K. Mohanty, ASC

Mr. A. Das, Advocate for O.P.Nos. 8,15 & 19

Mr. A.N.Das, Senior Advocate for O.P.Nos. 5, 6 & 7

**CORAM:**

**MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK**

**ORDER**  
**25.08.2025**

**Order No.**

11.

1. Mr. Samal, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
2. Mr. Das, learned counsel for opposite party Nos.8, 15 & 19 requests for an adjournment.
3. Mr. Das, learned Senior Advocate for opposite party Nos.5,6 & 7 appears through virtual mode and requests for an early hearing and disposal since the motion is already held and the result is only to be published.
4. Recording the submissions as above, list the matter on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2025 for final orders.
5. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

Kabita

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**